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BIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 9-STOREY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING IN FORT
BONIFACIO, TAGUIG CITY

BID BULLETIN NO. 11
The BAC-I hereby extends the Post-Qualification period for the Construction of Nine-Storey
Building at Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City until 18 November 2022 due to the need-to further
verify and ascertain the information and documents relating to the ‘conduct of
Post-Qualification on the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB).
Attached is the revised Timetable of Bidding Activities.

Issued on 9 November 2022.
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CONSTRUCTION OF NINE STOREY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT FORT BONIFACIO, TAGUIG CITY
PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE*

Activities

Time

Date

Pre-Procurement Conference

Eriday, August 5, 2022

2  |Advertisement/Posting of invitation to Bid Wednesday, August 17, 2022
3 |Issuance and Availability of Bidding Documents 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Wednesday, August 17,2022 | Wednesday, October 5, 2022
8:00 AM to 09:00 AM Thursday, October 6, 2022
4 |Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM Thursday, August 25, 2022
5 |Deadline for Requests for Clarification, if any. 6:00 PM Monday, September 26, 2022
6 aD:\e:dline of Issuance of Last Supplemental/Bid Bulletin, if Thursday, September 29, 2022
7 |Deadline of Submission and Receipt of bids 9:00 AM Thursday, October 6, 2022
8 |Opening of Bids 10:00 AM Thursday, October 6, 2022
9 |Detailed Evaluation of Bids and Determination of the ; ;
Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB) Ty Cooeriuate gy, cibbel 14, cice
10 |Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCB Monday, October 17, 2022
11 |lssuance of Notice for Post Qualification to Bidder with Monday, October 17, 2022
12 |Post Qualification of the Bidder with LCB * Tuesday, October 18,2022 |  Friday, November 18, 2022
13 |Determination of the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and issuance of BAC Friday, November 18, 2022
Resolution recommending LCRB*
14  |lssuance of Notice to Losing Bidders Friday, November 18, 2022
15  [Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCRB Wednesday, November 23, 2022
16 |Approval and Issuance of Notice of Award * Monday, November 28, 2022
17  |Contract Preparation, Approval and Signing on or before Thursday, December 8, 2022
18 [Issuance of Notice to Proceed on or before Thursday, December 15, 2022

*Subject to changes.




